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hundred and eighty-five (1885) entitled "An act to amend chap-
ter three hundred and seven (307) of the Special Laws for one
thousand eight hundred and seventy-nine (1879) regulating the
salary of the county attorney of Goodhuc county," be and the
same is hereby repealed.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved March 32, 1909.

CHAPTER 68—S. F. No. 45.

An ,/lc,t amendatory of chapter 5S of Revised Laics, 1905,
of Minnesota, relating to corporations and creating a. ncn; sec-
tion of tlie Revised Laws, 190o, to be numbered and designa-tad
a-s section £86Sa, being in relation to the amount of capital
stock, of certain corporations and adding tlt& sani.c to said
revised laws.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Telephone companies may incorporate with capital stock of
$500.—Section 1. That a new section is hereby created and add-
ed to Revised Laws, 1905, which shall be numbered, designated
nnd read as follows:

286Sa. Capital stock of certain telephone companies.—That
the capital stock of corporations formed for the operation of tele-
phone systems in or connecting towns or villages or less than two
thousand inhabitants shall in no case be less than five hundred
dollars.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved March 12, 1909.

CHAPTER 69—S. F. No. 194.

An Act to amend section 20SS of the R prised. Lawn of
1905, relating to the delivery of stored grain.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Surrender receipts, contents of.—Section 1. That section
2088 of the Revised Laws of 1905 be amended to read as follows:

"2088. Delivery of grain—On the return and surrender of
any receipts and payment of lawful charges, the grain represent-


